[

e

18] 45

Computer-controlled High Speed Bar Tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine \

REETFHLESH IV

LK-1900 '

e AT

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y X PNITFRAICELT

LYRAMR-ID#OL, #02 TGO, R—IJFO"NR" OB E ZHEAF X v,

2. B OBTFIE, MM ERL, 01, 25T O BMIL. Ba (M A—P) rRLUET,
3 BB () i, HBBWEMBELTVS rMTHd L2 EwLE T,

4. 1 A PR=—VPD————~ Hld, HITHB3 o2 8%L £,

29291903
No.1190-00







CONTENTS
B &
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........coouieiieiineeieiiennn, .1
SR - Sh2EREGR
2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .......ccoituunieeeeieeieaee e .3
L - s
3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS .........0iiiiiiiiitiii e %0
A LT
4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ......oooiiniiiiiinnee i, by 7
T#hPaLR
5.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt e 9
7 A IR
6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...........oovuuiiinnnnnnnnnnn., 10
P30 - LF-rHE
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 11
05 - KUY ME
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......ooiiitiiiiit it 13
%Y W
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......otiiiiiti e 15
AR
10.SENSOR CABLE COMPONENTS .......outintiiiiiie et 17
UV — TV
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt 18
FRALTHRE YR
12.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ......otututiitiet e e e 19
ke IR
13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS ............ooouuiiieniii i, 21
BRAEH - < L IVIMER
4. WIRING DIAGRAM ... o e, 23
LSRR
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ........iiiii it e e 25
1R S 1M 6
16.OPTION COMPONENTS ...... ...t e 27
* T a v
17.TABLE COMPONENTS .. .......ooiiiiiiiiiti i i, 29
[ ERAPIEER
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ...t e, 31

#1|




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

s - shaEBIGR




1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM. E-4-9N <13 |
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER #-4-40 - (1)
3 §S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 29 AbyN - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM, AN Y93 |
[ TAT-00705 OTL PAN TN Y (&)
7 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK a3y n
8 141-00903 BED COVER PACKING A AT yMIN =N 95VA |
9 141-01000 BED COVER PACKING B AT yMIN =N 95VB 1
10 141-01109 111NGE RUBBER A Pbbyy R 9Yvat A 2
TT T00-04109 GROURD NARK VAR 2
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER b7 $413° A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AY7" N 9%y 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. ) 41 1h 7YH 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED 11INGE A by 3
G B2707-761-000 HTNGE ST0D TAF - T Y 2
17 §S-8110422-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 A2 11/64-40 L-4 2
18 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 Oyh771% Ab MG L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER |54 M ] d
20 NN-G0GO0001 - SC NUT NG A7 M6 132 !
21 SK-338200T-SE SCREW D=3 .8 L=20 YAE7%y" D=3.8 L=20 k!
22 112-80856 FRANE SUPPORT BAR ASM, b7 $91d 9(232) 1
21 135-38152 FACE PLATE ASM, AYTHN =23 |
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYL vAn - 1
25 Bl111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1b7vH 14 |
Iy BTTZ24-280-000 ARN THREAD GUTDE B 7T-F AV B 1
27 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED TIIREAD GUIDE A Ly 4 {7y 1
28 B1126-552-000 ARM TIREAD GUIDE A 7-h {b7vH1 A 1
29 B3114-771-000 TIREAD GU1DE b7V |
30 =01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SNALL), Ty yan A 1(5aY) 1
T Z0Z ~ CN-3002007-A1 SAFETY LABEL. 3 (SWALLY. I RISEND 1
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyh739h 9/64-40 |
13 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/G4-40 ayhr#Ih 9/64-40 |
34 =01 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25), NR23F294Y-A(25) 1
15 =03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 26T Fandy-A(25) 1
ki 35-3000G10-3P ~ SCREW 97G4-40 L=0 A3 9764-40 L=C 1
17 $5-4090715-Sp SCREW 9/G4-40 1.=7 AT 39 9/64-40 1,-7 2
38 §S-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA" 330 11/64-40 L=10 2
kil} 141-00309 TOP COVER It agAvAn - 1
10 $5-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=7 I3y 15/64-28 1=7 1
qT SS-4T507T5-3P SCREW 157G4-28 L=7 FATFIT 15764-28 L=7 I
42 $S-6110G10-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 L3373 11/64-40 L=6 3
43 SS-G6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7323 11/64-40 L=6 2
a4 $5-4)51215-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 AT 15/64-28 L=12 0
15 $5-6G090620-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L= L3725 9/64-40 L-6 1
iy SS-7TT0840-3P ~ SCREWTT/G4-40 L=7.8 YAL7FY T1704-90 L-7.8 1
47 105-02300 TIREAD CUTTER b5V {4 1
48 TA-0750704 -R0 RUBBER PLUG p ALY 1
40 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bALY D=12.5 L-4 1
50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAEY D=12.5 L=4 4
14} —TA-TZ5040G-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L4 PRV D=TZ 5 =1 1
52 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAty 1
53 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty A
54 TA-1050504 -RO RUBBER PLUG pAty 1
55 WP-0480856- 8P WASIIER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7944 % 4.8X%8.4X0.8 2
o TAT-00507 BEDCOVER & Ayl <R 1
07 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1bv%Y9#(23) |
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SUAFT CONPI., {bo¥y 2(h91 ) (n
50 10G- 18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASIER ¥ a9y u-3 vaiy (2)
60 $3212-761-000 LATCIl SPRING Ly Mg (1)
Tl 225-37G58 ~ BOBBIN FTTTING BASTS CONPL, HSE Y22 (CER D) ()~
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT CONPL. 1hXIAY 2590 9) n
(X 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER bvibn - (n
] 225-138409 ADJUSTING PLATE ISEVRT P UISRE (1)
G5 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 2 AY(T 597) (1)
i1 BTT48-555-000 SPRING L EERTANTE] 17
47 B1529-890-00C-4A PRESSUR FOOT SIRING AYIn 3 (n
68 83205-210-000 CusiioN vy ()
60 RC-05607 1 1 -KP RETAINING RING Ch #hAY (1)
70 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eh 4449 5 (1)
71 RO- = [\IPZA (1)
72 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-4 FA2Y" 11/64-40 1=4 n
73 $S-G111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 1-11 3
74 225-29481 BOBBIN TIREAD TENSION ASM. TR F97(23) |
70 225-29473 THREAD TENSTON ROD COMPL. 1R M FA90F 9(hya° ) (1)
70 B3Z13-047-000 BOBBTN WINDER TENSTON DISC T Fa-7¥7 2)
77 110-93606 TIREAD TENS10N SPRING &4 AF AbFarYN 3 (1)
78 110-72402 TUREAD TENSION NUT 241 {bagy $yb n
7 NS-G110310-SP NUT 11/G4-40 uhrIh 11/64-40 (1)
80 141-00606 BED COVER B A yMin -B 1
NOTE (ih i) i01... .FOR DOMESTIC USE RN
202....FOR EXPORT LH

203....FOR IE

JEM




2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
[ih - #HEEEEER

65~68

i




REF. N0 _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRILPTION _ _________| ST R G 4 Pl Quy
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 997 IRY9bAt Y |
2 141-02107 MAIN SNAFT 9y |
3 141-02206 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 999 IRIAIN I
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT CENTER BUSHING 993" 1HIASA |
5 141-02503 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE 997 JEshYIIA 4 |
6 141-02602 PULLEY SHAFT TR =TT ) 1
7 141-02701 IIAND PULLEY GEAR A FEPT* -Y-n2" AVA |
8 141-02800 IAND PULLEY GEAR B FELT -J-n) AVB |
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Jat-4 |

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING W7 Vo |
M 201 B1202-280-000 COUNTER WETGHT JVTIREY 1
12 =02 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT Y7424 |
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NF =257 795y - |
14 201 B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM. YyIFvet Y 93 I
15 B1901-280-000 TIIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YvIFVE Y n
16 BT903-280-000 TAREXD TAKE-UP CRANK FC Y I 48
17 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (2355 (n
18 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING LS NS £ V24 (n
19 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MY =LAt - ATy (n
20 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK N3 -394 (1)
21 BT404-Z80-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD INENEREDZITLS ()
22 =02 B1901-210-DCO LINK TIIREAD TAKE-UP YYIFYR vI3 |
23 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YyIFe vIa Y n
24 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nF 9950 (1)
25 B1903-210-000 TIREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FoL Y 9590 (1)
0 BT905-54T-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =N R ATV (4}
27 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NP -bn - A 7Yy (n
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (238> bt (1
29 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD nNE - 25ymyhe (q))]
30 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FyL Y I3vIe Yy (n
31 201 BT904-280-000 EALANCE CRANK PIN Y I Y 1
32 §§-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyh77+4 A 16/64-28 |
33 $5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.,5 647714 Ab 9/32-28L=16.5 |
34 =01 §$§-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAZY* 1/4-40 L=4.5
35 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA3S 1/4-40 L=6 |
30 SS-TISTT20-SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=TT wAL727 15764-28 L=TI 1
37 CS-147121A-SH TIRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 A7Z09% D=14 .72 W=12 73 |
38 G1216-870-000 UPPER SIAFT REAR BEARING 993 97h ATV I
39 SN-8060G12-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bAz3° MG L-6 i
N 40 SN-8061612-TP SCREW NGX 16 pAEY M6 L=16 2
—— ] Nh-00T3500-00 SENSOR ¥ 1
42 SL.-4041291-SC SCREW N4 L=12 A 337 tAZ N4 L=12 |
43 SL.-4061091-SC SCREW LAV A YL S VA 2
44 141-14508 HAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER LUMAR A § T |
45 §§-7111410-8P SCREW _ 11/64-40 L-14 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=14 4
B SS-7TT0840-5P SCREW T1764-40 L=7_8 YAt73YT 11/764-40 =78 1
47 A1230-500-000-A IIANDWIEEL SETSCREW nZTIIAIPATY |
48 B1144-210-000 REVOLYING DIRECTION LABEL LASRE Uil PN | |
49 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY TELT =Y |
50 GAF-01007000 SPRING A20IFAN 3 |
o1 P5-0400T42-KH SPRTNG PTN 4X14 A7 ey K14 t
52 $S-8110510-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 bAE3Y 11/64-40 L=5 F
53 §§-8110310-SP SCREW 11/G4-40 L= 2.8 hAZY 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
54 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oy
55 =03 111401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR nyF -
50 =04 1401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR nyF - 1
57 1:1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL L E ] |
o8 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL nYE - YRAsA |
59 =03 B1405-280-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nyk - AbTH |
G0 =04 D1405-L7A-M00 NEEDLE BAR TIREAD GUIDE MF - {bTVH !
GT B1411-55Z-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTTNG ASH. IVENEE 3 R A 1
62 Bl411-552-000 NEEDLE DBAR CLAMP nF -5 X 1
[IX] §§-6090670-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 LI 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
G4 Bl414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK M |
65 202 NDP-50081100 NEEDLE DPX5 =11 Y DPXS 11 |
(i} 05 WDP-500RT00 REEDLE TPX5 =14 RY TIPXG £T4 1
67 206 NDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 216 n BPXs 216 |
G8 =04 NDI- 17081900 NEEDLE DPX17 =19 Y DPXIT 219 |
69 =03 $5-2060510-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 TAY735 3/32-56 L=4.5 |
70 203 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 L7327 1/8-44 L=2.9 |
71 204 SS-T080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4°% vALT37T 1/78-441=45 1
72 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WIEEL LS VA NP4 |
74 S$S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 b4%2" 11/64-40 L=15.5 )
74 =02 §§-9661230-Cr SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 A& A 1/4-40 L=12 |

NOTE (i f2)

=01....FOR LK-1900SS,1S,SA,lIA
=02, ., . FOR LK-1900FS NS, FA, NA
=03....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS, SA ,FA, MA
=04, .. . FOR LK-190011S,11A

=05, .. FOR LK-1900SS,SA(DOMESTIC USE)
=06, .. .FOR LK-1900SS,SA(EXPORT)

LK- 190085, 1S, SA, 1A Ji]
LK-1900FS,NS,FA, MAJH]
LK-1900SS,FS ,MS, SA,FA, MAJD)
LK-190011S, NAJH
LK-1900SS,SA (I5LN) M
1.K-19008S,SA (:4)



3. PREESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

iz _EITBILR

%!u

\@,& / =

7/
/

~
<
N

©
(32]

20

N~
™
%

N
[s2]




NOTE (7Ed)

#01....FOR LK-1900SS,11S,FS,MS
#02....FOR LK-1900SA,1IA,FA MA

LK-1900SS,11S,FS,MS/
LK-1900SA, 1A, FA,MASP

e —_—
REF.N)  _NOTE __ PARTNO, __ . ___ DESCRLPTION _______ . ] I T TN SRS ay
1 #01  141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. AT75° YV I 73 !
2 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT 2935079 !
3 141-04301 ARM Av3y 95 l
4 141-04400 CONNECTING ROD VYryhY !
5 141-04509 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT AHL7Y LYYy Y |
6 #01 141-04608 SPRING SUSPENSION XIT75 TN IV FH7 [
7 141-05100 LIFTING LINK D A4175" V7D !
8 #01  141-04707 PRESSER SOLENOID LINK A4I75" IV 4N YY) !
9 141-04905 LIFTING LINK B 4175 )y 7B !
10 141-05001 LIFTING LINK C AI75° Yy4C 1
I 141-04806 LIFTING LINK A AFL77 JVIA [
12 #02 PA-2502507-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yYva° !
13 #02  141-05902 LIFTING CYLINDER BASE A A$I75" I9V8° -5 4A |
14 #02  141-06009 LIFTING CYLINDER BASE B A4I75" 9YV8° -5 1B !
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT A4Ttv329 7} !
6 T41-05308 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE PSRRI [
17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AMevY |
18 #01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €537 11/64-40 L=6 !
19 #01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 84 ¥y !
20 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM VYR OLYrYY5 1
21 #OI WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 ¥5% 7 7 5.6K12X0.8 ]
22 #01  135-44705 SPRING RIHIN & !
23 #01 BI513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN \US V1N !
24 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INY-F MYIY Y 2
25 NS-6150310-SP__ NUT 15/64-28 Y4739b 15/64-28 |
26 #01 B1515-210-D00 _ PIN TN Y T
27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 li= 3.9 4 viy D=6.35 H=3.9 |
28 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 4 v3y D=T.94 H=6 !
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 253M% D=T.94 W=10 73 2
30 #01 SD-0800341-SP_ HINGE SCREW D=8 11=3.4 8 viy D=8 H=3.4 4
3 702 SD-0800341-SP _ HINGE SCREW D=8 1i=3.4 X V3 D=8 I=3.4 3
32 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10  H= 4 2 viy D=10 H=4 2
33 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 5V AR |
34 #02  138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE YR A48 !
35 #02_ 138-60606 PIN YA A¥48e Y 1
36 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW N6 L=18 myAITIE W .
37 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nYHITHE Wb !
38 iX-0033900-00  STUD N YN =Y
39 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
40 #01 _SS-7110840-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLTFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 #01 SS-4151215-SP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FaFY 15/64-28 L=12 1
42 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WL7Ey 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
43 #01 WP-0560860-SE  WASIER 5.6X12X0.8 E5¥ 1 % 5.6X12X0.8 2
44 #01  135-00400 RUBBER BUSH 147" ¥ !
45 #02 SM-6061002-TP _ SCREW M6 L=10 myHs734E bh N6 L=10 2
4% #02 SD-0800342-TP _ IIINGE SCREW D=8 N=3.2 xRy I
47 #02 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FN 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
48 #02 NM-6540023-SB  NUT oAty h |
49 #02 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 Ef" 4MAY 6 2
50 _#02 PJ-3040605-01  ELBOW F 2
51 [41-05506 PLATE ATt/ 35 o0 Y !
52 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
53 #02 141-06108 PLATE IYVR -2 9Ny !
54 #02 $S-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PN 3y 15/64-28 L=7 3



4. $HUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
I~ i F4 4%




NOTE, _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRLPTION . 1 bk jentrarda s g 8 Qy
141-03402 OSCILLATOR At7va 1
141-03154 SHUTTLE ASM. A 303 1
141-03105 SHUTTLE Ath v (1)
B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AN =-M M 1YY (1)
B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Ath v ¥2-244 (1)
B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AH I7IAR (g}
S$S-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 73y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14,8X2.6 L74 A % 9.5X14,8X2.6 (t)
CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1yy ,bh)
B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAh v¥292717c0bA (2)
BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE EZ-An 47 C0.09)
B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B Ak ¥%2927372A0B (1)
B1820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. ik %3179 hya Y (2)
B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING b AIN R (2)
RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed* 4hAy 3 (2)
201 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK., A Fhh IXFIAIYT Y 1
206 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B I IASIBYYT ® |
B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AA79aNYIYy ) 1
B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD Yzl v A
105-23504 WASHER I h % 1
21 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AN -(73) 1
22 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN IIAN - AIn ey t
23 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A IeHn - HIn A 1
24 135-08908 1100K COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN - A3In 3 B t
25 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JAY ) OIDAAN |
26 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. YAV ) M AR A )R 1
27 #03 Bi411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N 2b =LA - AT TYYST A {
28 £03 DB1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N OB -Un - A TYYS B 3
29 £03 Bl411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N IR LA - ATV C 3
30 £03 DB1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N IR =LA - A TYYY {
31 31808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT TIIRUST WASIIER YA AFADYYIY- |
32 B1812-980-0A0 DRIVER ASM. 2 L |
33 B1812-980-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER 2 (1)
34 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyhs7+E Ab 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
35 202 D1815-980-000 SUUTTLE UPPER SPRING AAD ¥ 99N 3 i
36 201 141-03501 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TYPE) FAh v9un 2(F339) ]
37 £01 DB1816-980-000 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING 7 akth 399N 2 1
38 £04 B1818-280-000 INNER HOOK v |
39 205 DI818-282-N00 SHUTTLE i (7hnY 39) |
40 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A v #F3-vyy s |
41 138-12102 BOBBIN ey |
42 B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE P Yr-293 (9978 -3) |
43 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 272b9% D=8 W=8 73 |
q4 CS-1000811-8pP THRUST COLLAR 27Ah oy t
45 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 27Zp9% D=12 W=10 73 |
46 §S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
47 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyhryh 1/74-40 |
418 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed 4bAv 9 |
49 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10,2 4 vzy D=8 1=10.2 t
50 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k72y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
51 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k73y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 |
52 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ARy 11/64-40 L=7.8 |
653 §S-6151220-SpP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t73y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
54 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bR%Y* 15/64-28 L=8 2
55 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IAL72Y° 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
56 205 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL.,C Hh IA$ICHYT Y I
NOTE (ik:ic) £01....FOR LK- 1900FS,NS,FA MA LK-1900FS,MS, FA , MAH]

#02....FOR LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HA LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HAH)
#03....SELECTIVE PART BARE &

#04....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA, MA LK-1900S8S,FS,MS,SA,FA,MAJI]
#05....FOR LK-1900H1S,11A LK-1900US, A

#06. .. .FOR LK-1900SS, SA LK-1900SS, SAJf)




5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y 2Bk

REF.N) NOTE _ PARTNO. D ES|
1 135-09500 WIPER CONNECTING LINK gAN = LYEYRY 1
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 7oN - Lyry{4 1
3 135-09708 SPRING PAN - LYIIN § I
4 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP gAN - 2 -¥Y7 1
5 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. 74N - LYIY95 43 1
G B1229-232-000  SNAP RING Ay 1
7 #01 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. gAN - 93 1
8 #02 D2101-L7A-MAO  WIPER ASM. 7AN 13 1
9 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE 74N -8 {18 1
10 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW gAN - bYEYEY 1
I RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch &My 4.7 2
12 $D-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 ll= 2.2 ¥ vy D=5.3 l1=2.2 1
13 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 ll= 2.1 ¥ vy D=6.35 11=2.1 !
14 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

NOTE (k)

#01....FOR LK-1900SS,FS NS, SA, FA NA
#02....FOR LK-19001S,11A

LK-1900S8S,FS,MS,SA,FA, MA)1)

LK-190011S, 1A 1)




6. TEINSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
HDB 0 - KF TR

1 111-07502 ADJUSTING ARM STOPPER {hanAFaIEYIF Rpan - I
2 141-07700 TENS10N RELEASE CONNECTING ROD {harALYrYE 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENS10N RELEASE LINK {h2aayyy )
q B2306-210-D00 TENS10N RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {harAfaatyrF: 2
5 135- 13205 TENSTON RELEASE BAR 15393 Lyr9k I
T T35-13304 — TNREAD TERSTOR ARW {3 &03Z B 1
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING ASA$L A 3 1
8 WP’ -0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L79 H % 4.8X11,5X2 |
0 201 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND TIUREAD TENSI1ON ASM. B {2 {pF3-Y 23 |
10 =02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. Th{h3Y & {2{bF393 3Y7° 9 I
TT BZ30Z-280-000 SECOND THREAD TERSTOR ROD LIS ERPE o 140
12 $5-8090610- P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 pAEY 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hF3-7 & 90 4 L)
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENS10N D1SK PRESSFR {h#3-2%7 491 tn
15 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hhUA } (1)
o D3TTZ-LaB- - (EAVY) IR F (RF7TY) 17
17 R3114-232-000 TIREAD TENSION SPRING {M3-Y n 2 (1)
18 B3129-053-000 TENS10N SPRIKG {hF3-9n° 3 th)
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {b#3-249} ()
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {h£3-337 p{7vp A ()
1Al B3TZ6-0TZ-000 TNREAD TENSTOR DTSK TH#3-7%5 %3]
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h£3-7 $5481 (2]
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hard ey I
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENS 10N SCREW S AVE VT P S T T |
26 SD-0530221- SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 Hi= 2.2 4 vy D=5.3 H=2,2 I
pAd SU-072032T-TF HTNGE SCREW TR 1
27 SD-0640391-TP IIINGE SCRFW D= 6.35 lt= 3.9 vy D=6.35 1=3.9 |
2 SD-0640482- 81 HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 Il= 4.8 2 3y D=6.36 =48 I
2 $S-G110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k537" 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 $8-7090620 TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. } ALIRY 9/64-40 1=6. 1 &
T SSTTTITZ0-SP SCREW TT/G1-40 [=10.5 VRE537 11764-10 L=10.5 1
32 $S-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 uyhsd Ah 15/64-28 L=17 I
KK} NS-6120310- SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhr3yh 3/16-28 1
KT} WP-0651056-SD WASUER 6.5X11X1 k79 % 6.5X11X1 1
NOTE (it 8d) #01... FOR LK 19008S,FS, NS, SA,FA,NA LK- 190088 ,FS,MS,SA, FA, MAJH
#02....FOR LK 19008S, HiA LK- 190018, HAJY

-10 -




7 TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AR D - KEIY R

S S\

-11 -




=04....FOR LK-1900FS NS, FA,MA

=0

LK-1900FS NS, FA,MAJH

REF N0 NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _______1] DESCRIPTION_ _________. g vepoeR sy 5 4 1o Qy
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER AR a9 9IApyne - I
2 141-08500 SOLENCID ARM {hEIILI{b 95 i
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD 1b¥ILvronyh 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR FIS 31070 62 3] i
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. 1h3PLI4b (23) 1
[ 141-08807 SOLENOTD TNSTALLING BASE S TRAZE I Y22 K] )
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING 1ML 1N (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER JLMM T A (1
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT iy Za (1)

10 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nyhIIIh M4 (2)
TT NS-6660430-3P NUT 174-40 wyn7roh 1/4-40 {7
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% » % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 1IK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny vy 2P (1)
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly 2-348 2)
15 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASK. BAY 29b 93993 |
16 141-09300 T 1399278 3 1
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1b%UhA i
I8 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 13977 i
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 A%y M5X0.8 L=30 I
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN U210 A |
ZT 135-15507 NEEDLE PLATE EE] 1
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ME =137 799%- i
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER YA I
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIN N R F3-202Y° i
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK b5y ¥y2 i
20 B24T4-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., LARG Ry I - (I {7) 7’3 |
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1b%Y bn - (¥39) 73 i
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {b3Y) LN -0y I
2p B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHIAFT b3y b -5 0 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK ke 9AZ Vv i
J1 B242T-280-0A0 HOVING KNIFE ASH. P -AZ I3 |
32 £01 B2423-280-00A HMOVING KNIFE WASHER A M2 8P FA I
31 201 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B p-A2§H 3B |
34 =0t B2423-280-00C MOVING KNI1FE WASHER C P2 $H93cC 1
35 =01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D AR HED i
; 3 -280- RE INEEYEAE 33 1
37 B2424-280-000 F1XING KNIFE IF{AR t
38 D2587-L8W-B0O ROLLER 7b -hA a0 |
39 D2588-18W-B0O0 ROLLER SHAFT Ib -hh a0y s ]
40 NM-G050001-SP NUT M5 n2h7#7h N5X0.8 172 |
41 NS-6110420-SP NUT 117G4-40 nyR7¥9y T1764-40 1
42 NS-G110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 myA7HYh 11/64-40 2
43 NS-G120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nh239h 3/16-28 i
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed apty 5 i
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% % % 5X10,5X! i
40 SD-0500007-TP HINGE SCREWD=5.0 H= 0.9 5 v33 D=5 N=0.9 1
47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 li=8 4 v33" D=5 H=8 2
48 Sh-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D=G.5 =3 4 3y D=6.5 =3 |
b SD-079031t-TP ILINGE SCREW D= 7,94 lI= 3.1 4 v33 D=7.94 lI=3.1 |
50 SD-1100301-TP IIINGE SCREW ll=11 W=3 avi =11 W=3 i
4] SS-1060ZT0-TP SCREW 3/3Z-56 L=2.2 $7377 3/32-501L=2.2 /4
52 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 4333 11/64-40 L-5.5 )
63 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 |
64 §S-7t110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 IALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
i1 S$S-G120930-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k737" 3/16-28 L=9 é
57 §S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALT3:" 9/64-40 L=3.5
ne SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL2S" 11/64-40 L=7 i
50 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 i
G0 SS-8661012-TP SCREW bARY
} -045 - R 15233 1
62 ¥P-0553216-SD WASHER L7¥ b 3 I
63 202 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUID N7 b AN ]
61 203 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH b A I
65 =04 N2426-282-C00 NEEDLE 110LE GU1DE AYPZHYIY MITH H AL |
(111} 14T1-07G01 —THREAD RELEASE ARN {hIAAYT 1
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCIt {b2Ai)9¥ I
68 BI115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. (1 {b#3-7 23 i
Gb A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 {h#3-3 }9% i
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENS10N DISK {h£3-397
71 B3T23-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD {HFa-3%F - ~ (!
72 Bt115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING a4l A MI-I N} I
74 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {harAdF vy i
74 CS-080081C-Sl THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W-=8 232b9% D=8 W-8 23 I
0 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrh 15/64-28 I
706 SN-G040G02-TP SCREW M4 1.-G uIh771% A W4X0.7 1.-6
71 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENS10N SPRING 737 LEANZ Y LN N % i
NOTE (i:82) £01, .. .SELECTIVE PART BIRAS
202....FOR LK-1900SS,1iS, SA,lIA LK-1900S8S,11S,SA, AJH
203....FOR LK-190011S,1IA L.K- 1900118, 1A



= e

iy e

8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PART NO. _____ DESCRIPTION _ ________ _1 b g Var ANy £ iy womi L ey o Qy
| 141-10001 X FEED ARM 3RV 957 1
2 141-10308 X FEED GEAR IIANVF Y 1
3 141-10100 Y FEED ARM bz Vil 1
4 141-10209 Y FEED SHAFT e VA !
5 141-10407 Y FEED GEAR 57R00% ¥ [
[ T4T-T2304 X FEED STEPPING MOTOR AIFTVZTIC V7 -5 1
7 141-12403 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR AFAIYATIL VI £-4 1
8 141-11504 X FEED SENSOR SLIT 3479V E-2Y9) 1
9 141-11702 X FEED SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ANV EVY-MIYIE 1 }

10 141-11603 Y FEED SENSOR SLIT 55829 Lv¥-20 9} }
TT TAT-1T801 Y FEED SENSOR INSTALLTNG BASE TrRIVRVF-FUITE 1
12 141-10704 FEED PLATE SUPPORT PLATE XKV 54% 1
13 141-10803 FEED PLATE 247044 1
14 #01  141-16107 FEED PLATE A FIAFIIRLRA !
15 202 141-16206 FEED PLATE B AAYIIA{4B |
TG 303 I141-16305 FEED PLATE C FIXFLIE(EC 1
17 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 1w 1
18 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ) [y 1
19 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR A-N 30 gynian 2
20 135-17404 HINGE STUD RIS I5vy ) 1
7T T35-62400 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE FIRTTR¥I(E 1
22 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE A8 4 ¥ -4 1
23 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE b d -p 1
24 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SUAFT 17995 5 ) 1
25 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER F2A008 4 & -y !
26 BZ549-280-000 NTING BASE ZTRIVE A & K T
27 304  B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM TRV S H A p)
28 #04  B2557-280-00B WASHER vy ¥ i B 2
29 #04  B2557-280-00C WASHER ey 1R C 2
30 304  B2557-280-00D WASIIER D IV ' HF D 2
K| 704 B2557-280-00F WASHER ERF VALTAR 3 2 3 2
32 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed 4bA7 7 Pl
33 §S-2110930-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IN¥537" 11/64-40 L=8.75 b
34 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 M3y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAy 11/64-40 L=7 1
kI T35-T7800 FEED BRACKET FIXIVE A 1
KYj 135-17909 LIFTING LEVER, RI1GIT FIAYITY b - 3% 1
38 135- 18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT FIRYITY VN - ) 1
39 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIRYITE N -3 ) !
40 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSTON RIAYIN 345 |
Tl T35-T8808 WORK CLANP FOOT FACE PLATE AT AN U143 1
12 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. FIAYIVN - 7748 93 2
13 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING FIR4IN 3 2
44 F06  135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGUT FIAYLTY 3IF 1
15 202  135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGIT AVYAHY 3T R)AYITY 3% 1
a6 F03 135-48508 “WORK CLANP FOOT. RIGHT SIA¥LTY 3% 1
a7 206  135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIAYITY €AY 1
18 702 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AYAhyAY RA¥I7Y €Y |
19 #03  135-48607 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT FIA$LITY €4 ) 1
50 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FA2¥ M6 L=6 2
1] SH-8060602-TP SCREW W6X6 FAET™ W6 =6 2
52 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 %3 1/4-40 L=5 2
53 11D-0013500-00 SENSOR v 1
54 ID-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMYY !
55 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 N 337 LAX M4 L=12 1
o6 SL-403T29T-3C SCREW N3XT2Z FATIFTT tAZ MIX0.5 L=12 1
%7 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #nt 23 11/64-40 L=7 2
H8 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=T7 1
59 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 b33y 11/64-40 L=12 8
(1] WP-0450801-SD WASIIER 4.5X10X0.8 v5% b % 4.5X10X0.8 H
61 SH-GUGZ00Z-TP SCREW WG L=20 TIH77FF Wk N6 L=20 1
62 §S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t33¥" 11/64-40 L=6 K]
63 §S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 N33 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
64 §S-3151012-TR SCREW 15/64-28 L=9.5 YAI3Y' 15/64-28 L=9.5 |
G4 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33 11/64-40 L=6 1
Gh SS-ATTU5T5-3P SCREW TT1764-30 L=5 TN 3T 11/764-40 L=5 1
67 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
(i $8-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyhr7Hk Ah 15/64-28 1
6y $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L5327 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
70 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 hA%Y 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
71 WP-062T016-3D WASHER 6. 2XT3XT E5¥ 5 X 6.2XT3X] 1
72 WP-0651001-SC WASIER (42 4 2 ] 1
73 105 141-16404 FEED PLATE D R/A3LYR{4D |

NOTE (i:82)

#01....FOR LK-1900S8S,SA
#02....FOR LK- 1900MS,MA
#03....FOR LK-19001S,1A
#04. ., SELECTIVE PART

#05....FOR LK-1900FS,FA

#06. .. .FOR LK-19008S,FS,SA,FA

-14 -

LK-19008S,SAH

LK- 1900MS , MAJ)
LK-19001S,HA/R
RIS &

LK-1900FS, FAffI
LK-1900SS, FS, SA,FAJT]



R

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Mh3E &

-15 -




REF. NO NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION ____ | A Tl P R _ Quy
| 141-14102 CRANK ROD OIL SHIELD 15vonyheavant y 1
2 141-14201 DRIVER SHAFT OIL SHIELD YY" J%a9any |
3 141-14300 OIL SHIELD FELT 2§ v7ohh 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7zhhtiz 1
5 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 #a° ¥ 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 SS-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v73%y° 3/16-28 L=9 ]
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT &Y %2927 hh 1
8 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT BV 7T 0.56
9 135-30357 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AEh HYY29TIND 43 |

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE A -3 2
T B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y Y1 3
12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER NF - 43v) ayvRE I
K] B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AY7° 7Ihh 1
14 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 CQ-2500000-F0 OIL WICK vy 0.1
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYL' Y ¥1-14% 1
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NF - 7597 §2-2 N 4Y-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYL'Y ¥2-20° {Y-Y |
19 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE 4= TSP A 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE bz AT 0.72
21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 2.5
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 2
23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A %Y 11/64-40 L=T 2
24 $S-6091510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 L7%y* 9/64-40 L=15 i

-16 -



10. SENSOR CABLE COMPONENTS
VY — 7 OVER

s EB=r{1T— I j_—_l:ég]

2
g = y— (=]
T
S =]
4
@_]_rf 3 f | ¢@
5
@ I . JT\/O @71 0 §—1 0
6
I 11 12
: =11 S =]

WEF.NO NOTE  PARTNO. _ __ DESCRIPTION _ __ _  t .y 4 4 O
] 141-15158 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xtv¥r-7° % |
2 141-15257 : Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yeu#r-7" M3 |
3 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 99y revdy-7° MR |
4 141-15554 GROUND CABLE A ASM. M7 7-Z5-7 BAYR |
5 141-15653 GROUND CABLE B ASM, M7 7-25-7° WBIR |
6 141-15455 OUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM YAYTE -7 M3 ]
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 2
8 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥ 2y 11/64-40 L=7 3
9 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP -7 M7 |

10 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a2y 11/64-40 L=T7 3
11 NX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP ¥-7" 0 097" i
12 HX-0015000-011  CABLE CLIP =70 MW7 ]

-17 -




11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
# 3T THEBE

1 —oI

L
REF. N0 NOTE
I 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYIF(I3)
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1h9%7Vh A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 13%978 9 (2)
q 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSIIION 1MYE95Y 3793y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h9%954° 5 (2)
0 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L7333 M6 L=15 (2)
i 229-30705 TIREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MRFE OTANH (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP M358 9% 10 A (1)
f) 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFYF (2)
) 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 147 E 9 (1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFF 9% 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 33y M5 L=14 (2)
Kl NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs#Yh N5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ha58 9(34) (1)
16 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
i WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIHER NE¥4 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs+Ih M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhyFye M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

-18 —




12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
s PR

o
0’
v
B

-19 -




REF. N0 _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ _________| ELS YA b f el i Quy
| M8601-590-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥nN® VASR |
2 ¥8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. SERVOXn’ VAJ3 1
K} #01 M8604-590-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER%N" v73 [
4 #02 M8604-590-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER}M* VAZ3 I
B M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX 4% 3% 977 1
6 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASN, ¥ 3 927473 I
1 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL % ad 222N 3 [
8 #01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A bvZEy7° ayy ¥-MA I
9 #02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B b7Y28%7° k3ayy ¥-L B I

10 M8540-580-0A0  FAN ASM, FANJ3 ]
11 #01 M8901-590-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. ARZ AP ST VA 1
12 #02 M8901-590-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7Yy bV ABYS !
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b PAE I
14 #02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEv-29-1 |
16 #02 CM-3001000-01  LABEL Xyv3t y7I94379-4(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z23-7 1
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) - (4 41) 2
184 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ANV 1
1Y #01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P a5 1 8p I
20 #02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Lo 2
21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER E-4nt -y 1
22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -4 4
23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER AN -% 4
24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7' 9Ya I
25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7' ¥3a I
26 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 ¥¥yon yp 150 2
27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 777 b M3 it
24 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 ny374sh M3 2
29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 Fa° 237" tAZ M3 L=6 4
30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 AT 3%y £AZ M3 L=8 4
31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 22 tAZ M4 L=8 i
32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fa° 233 thZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
34 #01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 3327 thZ M4 L=10 2
34 #02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW FA° 239" M3 L=18 4
36 #02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASIER NE¥ b3 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
36 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 3%y tAZ M4 L=8 1
37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA*23Y" tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
K1} SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
39 SL-4051081-SF  SCREW M5 L=10 VAP YEY Ve 4

a0 SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 $53%7° M3X0.5 L=35 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP y-7° M7 1

412 WP-0550836-SC  WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 k7% b % 5.5X12X0.8 4

43 #03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUT X%hvan M(3an) 1

a4 #04 G6705-152-U0A  LABEL {32 3v-7 !

445 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW A3y M6 L=50 4

a6 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (&4 R ] 1

417 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3y b % M6 4

14 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyh73yh M6 132 4

44 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b ZFYTR 1

60 #05 1A-0042500-00 SWITCH AMr¥ 1
Hi #06 11A-0030300-0A  SWITClI My¥ 1
H2 #05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 Y2737 D=4.8 L=20 Y3
NOTE (7k:52) #01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
#02....FOR 380V 380VHI

#03....FOR 100V-200V(DOMESTIC USE)
#04....FOR 100V-200V(EXPORT)

#05. .. .EXCEPT JE
#06....FOR JE

-920 -

100vV-200vVA] (EMA)
100V-200V (&)
JE# R <

JEM




13. OPER.ATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS
PAHT - RSOVBItR

1516

1-2

1 TN

|
_
_
_
|
2 |

—-91 -




[

e
REF. N0 _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ 1 ER YRR AL . 8 Qy
1 #01 M8510-590-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YO¥NT JAY3 1
2 #02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. yo4n* IBS3 |
k| M8606-590-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YOHEN ¥I3 (1)
4 #01 M3002-590-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YIER Z3-b(T) (1
] #02 M3002-590-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YOIN FRY-M(IL, L Ih) (1)
0 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A VRS 9I7A N
1 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B YU4E 9778 (1
) M1012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YIEN JNAR (1)
) SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FA° 33" tAZ M3 L=8 (4)
| ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 aye viy' D=3-24 L=16 (4)
] EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP =7 VIVIT @D
12 ST-4031011-0R  TAPPING SCREW 49¢t vaye D=3-24 L=10 (n
13 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VANV (1)
14 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 APy D=3.8 L=20 4
16 #03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. VAMAYZE |
6 #04 M8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7V JeVAIR ]
11 IF-0041010-00 FUSE 10A t2-7° 10A (1)
18 IIF-0041050-P0  FUSE r2-2 (1)
1 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A B IRBY v2-7 (1)
20 #03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY vavy 74 A (1)
21 #04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B F Y7Yeavy 73 B (1
22 N8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. 18" & 193 |
24 M1030-590-000  PEDAL SWITCIl FRAME AR LA 9F V-4 (1)
24 MI031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCIl LEVER AR AL YFUN - (1)
26 M9011-590-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A L ALIF -7 W3 ()
20 1ID-0013500-00  SENSOR 2% (2)
27 11X-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 WYYy (1)
28 MA0-72003000 SPRING P-SW 7an 3 (1)
20 SD-0800321-TIl  IIINGE SCREW D=8 11=3.2 4 viy' D=8 H=3.2 (1)
30 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ B 3% FA° 33y M4 L=6 (1)
T SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT ThA M4 L=12 (2)
42 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nYHsYL 1/4-40 (1)
KK] SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YNE73Y° D=4.8 L=20 2
34 #05 MN8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. INISE S U |
15 #05 M9012-590-0A0  PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM. N ARLIFAVRVE -7 W3R |
30 " #05 GPK-57001080 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N R LEYF 73 I
RY3 #05 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SNALL) 279%- (¥3-) )
48 #05 M9013-590-0A0 PPK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST7 avhvr-7" 193 I
NOTE (iEad) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE 1§l P4 1)
#02....FOR EXPORT o
#03....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VJ])
#04. .. .FOR 380V 380V/]
#05....0PTION ATvav

~99




14. WIRING DIAGRAM

LM AR

AVZIC

(@ = 0
‘ASY v 378vI HL¥v3

‘ASY vV aivosd
LiNnJ¥1d NiIVA

Sy
NY 4
“nSY -
JINUOSNYAL o _
43M0d Jent _
[{=]
[ ]
a9 [ |ser
| ‘ASY 0¥vo8 _m_._m— _
L1A9Y1D
| —ag{][]ver ¥3M0d
—_—
48 [zer oer[ |22  us |
4ot
oLr ﬁ zer  9er ger _
_ el =) — -

d0¢
e

d9¢
ger

MM% [d¥
w0
-

12~14—

— M
1
o )
L« X
e 82d
av[]Jor er|[leE v
‘ASV ¥ |
a¥vos
11023819
mom-%_. ¥ sza [ [ 3010R WJ
vr er eryfldE dSl
L er _HmHul_le on¥3s
< d¢ ™
2 134n
LYFl  -wsy auvos
Lino¥19
4921 NoiLY¥3d0

an1s
nd A d9 SiLr
ILIHM
nd X 49 tLr
Tl T noirdo e
| L N
lo_ [ “nsv o 1 | d6
| " | 48%d ved 17 gLr
Sy it st W | L |
Ee==m=agy NOITHO" o~ | s = o
_ |||||| - |I
| o ‘nsy _ mm_.
| =] ¥03d2 30T 8l
L o ——Jewl e
e o semes == _imecas
- [ asy B m d6
1||__|4<S.=E aLr
08 HL ._NrH_N:.
15 &10 32 gn:.
P =gl Vep B BN S Y 1! P Y
| 3dAL d-100 ¥1V [ &-1rD aiv | =
> Lir
||||||||||||||||||| Yovig
d-1n0D |68 gt ot
930 A0 |Jrzd 3 12K
a3y
o¥0 xD|oed ag])] 93
136 09T\ =
\o——% 1300

- 93—




REF. N0  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________/ [ SITRR ol PO IR~ Gy
1 M9001-590-0A0  MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAIN7® ¥¥* v3-¥ 73 1
2 M9003-590-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-47-7" 193 I
3 M9004-590-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Iya-% #19545-7" M3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYv3® 93-1* 73 !
5 #01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. bIVRF VI VI-b I3 1
6 #02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A MYZF Vi v3-b AJR I
7 #01 M9022-5390-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. F Uy va-p s !
] #02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM. FUyva-p AR !
i M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVO7" ¥ yBa-p* 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,A SERVO7* ¥J° ¥A3-b' /3 I
1 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. JESE I VA ]
12 #03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUEUE-7 MR I
13 #04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUE -7 MR 1
14 #05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V F Uy vy-7 0 100V3gs3 !
16 #06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 UTY%YhII-b 3 !
16 #07 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AMy¥ ]
1 #04 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH ¥ !
14 #08 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. AVINE ) 7] I
14 #08 M9012-590-0A0 PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM. N R NRLIFARI -7 WIS 1
20 #08 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N2 NZLYF IR 1
21 #08 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST ayhvy-7" W3 1

NOTE (¥:qc)

#01....FOR 100V-200V

#02....FOR 380V

#03....FOR 100V-200V(3~PHASE),
380V(EXPORT)

#04....FOR MC-590-AM

#05....FOR 1-PHASE

#06....FOR 100V

#07. ... EXCEPT MC-590- AM

#08....0PTION

— 24—

100V-200VJH

380VH]

100V-200ViH (3 #) ,
380V (§hH)

MC-590- AMH

WA

100VfH
MC-590- AM% & <
*dTvav



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

21

18~20

[«S1]Llredi]

— 925 —




REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION __ | R TE T S Qy
| 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASH. 7V VT b-b (9T 9) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE YR VT b-b MYIE (n
1 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE TV 7 b-b (1)
A B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7Y% Y 7 b-b bIYs48 (1
b 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TYE Y 7 b-b EN I 3 (1)
T PS-0200062-KH — SPRING PIN 2X6 37 VY7 €Y 2X6 )
7 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
) NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 yp73Yh 11/64-40 (1)
10 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 €59 4" 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
Tl SD-0601021-SP _ HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ y3y D=6 H=10.2 )
12 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B kYN ) A 3h B (1)
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 BYR7}9) 3/16-28 (1)
1 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4XI11.8X0.5 €39 0" 3 7.4X11.8X0. (1
16 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
T £8202-205-000  OIL WANAGENENT 7T |
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 79° peyn’ 2 1
18 B9I109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b3 - & q !
1) B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, NIDDLE b 340 - (£29) |
20 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 540 - (33-) |
il BOTI3-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) V3-7 F A F(73-) |
22 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN 7775y !
23 B9140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL YRR - AN F (33-) !
24 B9141-372-000  NEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE yRsE - AN (8 1) !
2 GCT-02906000 IIEXAGONAL SPANNER 6474 - An° |
20 BO121-220-0A0 _ OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 7759 N02{) 1
27 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5f14-2 DPX5£14-2 |
28 202 MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5£16-2 DPX5£16-2 |
20 £03  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17£19-2 DPX17£19-2 1
30 204 MDP-500B1102 DPX5£11-2 DPX5£11-2 |
41 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=6 YAt23Y° D=3.1 L=16 1
12 B8103-980-000  CHAIN 73y 1
a1 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK St 8 937 2
34 SH-6067552-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT NG L=75 yRITHE M M6 L=75 1
b NM-6060001-SC _ NUT N6 Dyh73yh M6 132 |
™ WP-0651646-SC  WASTIER 22 33 |
a1 205  141-06553 AIR REGULATOR ASM. I7-L¥ 2b-893 |
18 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ k-3 bY9es (n
a0 PF-0252040-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASH. 7M8 L 2L4 93 (1)
20 PJ-3010652-01  WIALF UNION GXPT1/4 n-72=%Y (1)
M PJ-3000052-03 _ QUICK JOINT PLUG TYEIET L. I (OB
a2 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L-12 Y3734 Ab K5X0.8 L=12 (2)
1 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 myA737h M5X0.8 132 (2)
a4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASNER N3P R % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
A% £05  141-06652 SOLENOID VALVE ASH. TN |
A0 PV-1505080-A0 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 5k -b7 VI A Y I3 1)
a1 IK-0165101-20  HOUSING 12P N9y v 12P (1
a8 IIK-0165400-00  RECEPTABLE CONTACT Ye7" 48 2v87) (2)
an PX-0505020-00  SILENCER M5X0,8 LYY (2)
K0 PJ-0320540-01 II0SE NIPPLE F-Z=97° B (1)
T 705 GT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fa-7° )
b2 #05 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND -2 v |
Hil #05 PJ-0325260-01 110SE NI1PPLE k-2z97° 0 1
54 £05  PJ-3090052-01  PLUG 7" 59 n
6 #05  SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 WAE73y" D=4.8 L=20 2
b £05 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=6 INEI%2y D=3.1 L=16 P
B #06  135-71906 CLOTIl PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIAIITY ¥ |
HR #06  135-72003 CLOTN PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RARITy ea Y !
50 £06  141-16503 FEED PLATE E RAITYA{E !
30 £06  135-73407 FINGER GUARD arhvave k- |
NOTE (ik:fit) £01... FOR LK-1900SS,SA(DOMESTIC USE) LK-1900SS,SA (EA) /8

#02....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(EXPORT)
#03....FOR LK-19001S,11A
#04....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA MA
#05... FOR LK-1900SA,1IA,FA MA
#06....FOR LK-1900FS, FA(EXPORT)

LK-1900SS,SA (&) M
LK-190011S, 1AfH

LK- 1900FS, MS, FA, MAT]
LK-1900SA,HA, FA, MAF)
LK-1900FS,FA (&) /B

- 26 —




16. OPTION COMPONENTS

39

©
m
~
™

5759
o
=) 56-58
’e
(o)

- 927 -

47~50

a VMR

_

|~ _
w_1 \ @ |
R ll
SR / w0 | ot
- M 2
m|_...\ // o | o
sl \\v!
. \\ @ | ,
M | o it

_ o | _

A




REF NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. b v ek e Qry
! 135-18659 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 33179 93 !
2 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AA317y I (1)
3 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RJAILTY L8 Y (n
A 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. 34417y 93 1
§ 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT 3/A317Y 3% (1)
T 135-48607 WORK CLAWP FOOT. LEFT FIAILTY EE T qy)
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RA9I7Y 13 !
B 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT 343173 I (1)
) 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RAPITY €8 (1)

10 135-42451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. 3/A9T 93 |
T 135-42402 WORK CLAWP FOOT, RIGHT 3AIITY 3% )
12 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT R/APITY LR Y (1)
¥ 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. 91 43 |
14 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVYRRYIY RIHIITY I (1)
19 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AVYRHYIY RIAIITY kB Y (1)
Iy 135-71955 WORK CLANP FOOT ASH. RIA¥ITT IS 1
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 34917y ¥ (1)
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RIAFITY L5 (1)
19 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. A3I7Y (93) !

20 135-61352 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,RIGHT R3I7(3¥) 13 (1)

2l 135-61303 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGIIT) AIR¥ITI(3X) (1)

22 135-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) L $2982 N PUTE 3 (1)

23 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $5%7" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

24 135-61451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,LEFT R/A3L7Y(es V) 73 (1)

25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 3431753 V) ()

70 135-62608 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L) AIIT% V1A(ER 1) ON

27 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $7%y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A R/A3TY85A !

20 141-16404 FEED PLATE D R/A3TIA(ED |

10 141-16305 FEED PLATE C 2/A31I845C !

31 135-48003 FEED PLATE 2/t%x 444 |

32 135-54506 FEED PLATE RIAIT Y444 !

11 141-16602 FEED PLATE F R/A$TI845F !

3 141-16206 FEED PLATE B R/A3Ty814B !

b 141-16503 FEED PLATE E A A3y 844E |

i TAT-16701 FEED PLATE G RIATTIELHG |

31 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE - !

8 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ¥ b |

19 135-73407 FINGER GUARD gFhvaE o - |

a0 141-20000 FINGER GUARD ey b !

7y SS-8110310-SP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 M7y 11/64-40 L=2.8 1

42 132426-280-000 NEEDLE NOLE GUID M7 B AN !

a3 B2426-280-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE NOLE GUIDE NITHE AN (b 9) |

ad 141-09607 NEEDLE 1IOLE GU1DE M7 B A !

At D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE IIOLE GUIDE AVYRRYIY NITH A (D !

40 D2426-NMC-K00 NEEDLE NOLE GUIDE NTHH AN |

a1 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASN., A Hi° TAYTASYT !

a8 141-03352 INNER 1100K PRESSER ASM. , B Fhb° YASIBIYIT 9 |
an 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Fhb* TAIICYYT Y !

50 B1817-210-DAD _ SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. D Fhh° IAIIDIYI’ Y !

] T41-20109 FEED PLATE BLANK A RIAFTYE(ET SYIA 1

b2 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B RIRPTIAIRT" 5978 |

63 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C F/Ay1ya447° 549C l

B 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D R/A31984%7" 599D |

5 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E R/A31984%7" 5YIE |

bty 141-21701 CLOTIl PRESSER BLANK, R(SURFACE) RIA3L7° 7¥23% (Y3V7Y) |

57 141-21800 CLOTI PRESSER BLANK, L(SURFACE) RHII7 5yIe8" 9 (7397Y) |

b8 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT RAIIT 593% (73939) !

B 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, LEFT FIRRL7 TV W(9aY1y) |

10 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. RIAIITIAN 9443 !

i} 141-21255 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,RIGIT AIRBITIAA VA(3¥F )3 [€D)

02 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,LEFT RIAPITIAN Y43(LH 1)93 (1)

(K] WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASIER 4.5X8. 5X] N33 b 3 4.5X8.5X1 (2)

0 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRy 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

- 98 —




17. TABLE COMPONENTS

IS 4%




KE¥ NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO, _ DESCRIPTION | SR B SR Qty
| 141-17501 UPRIGHT TABLE A5A%5-7° N 1
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL, T&vory2° 9 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YR IYYT 9(3%) (1)
q 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YF2YT 9(3%) (1)
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIYYIHIT Y (1)
0 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, 19591 Y n
7 111-58300 STAND S1DE SUPPORT a1 Y#ay (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT R Y#ay (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥ V21 7 (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)
T1 I11-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE LT AL (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B 3930908 bh (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASN. VASTEVRNE S 0kl )| (1)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73R I ook (2)
16 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NS S (1)
10 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING Y E LW E (2)
11 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{R FavkIn v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. ARSI ) (1)
1 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhoE bh M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 v5¥ b % 6.7X13X1 (2)
21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhrE Wb M8 L=20 (2)
24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L4 H° % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N bk 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhr3ye M8 (2)
0 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥Y97° 9% F3-293y° /3 (1)
27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 oyHo#yh (4)
28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 k54 b % (4)
29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3 H R 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
30 111-55108 DRAWER kxa Y 1
11 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT by $4z 2
32 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER kxa y2p YN - 1

43
K|

SK-3311601-SE
SK-3483201-SE

WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=6
W0OD SCREW D=4,8 L=32

-30 -

YAE7%¥ D=3.1 L=16
YIE7%7° D=4.8 L=32



N UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Shif m__No R W__NO X I__NO 2% H__NO
A1230-500-000-A 4 47 B1904-280-000 4 31 B9101-552-000 26 17 HK-0346100-20 12 13
A3125-002-000 12 69 B1905-541-000 4 18 B9109-555-000 26 18 HK-0346400-00 12 14
A3216-00 1-00A 2 65 B1905-541-000 4 26 B9110-012-000 26 19 HK-0642500-40 20 20

B2101-280-0A0 9 i B9111-012-000 26 20 HM-0008600-10 20 21
BP - 30000 00-00 8 11 B2109-280-000— 9 10 B9113-012-000 26 21 HX-0005600-0B 20 22
BP-3000001-00 16 19 B2302-205-0A0 10 10 B9121-012-000 —-26 22 HX-0012300-0B 20 41
BP -6000000-00 16 20 B2302-280-0A0 10 9 B9121-220-0A0 26 26 HX-0012300-0B 22 27
RT-0600401-EB 26 51 | B2302-280-000 10 11 | B9140-372-000 26 23 | HX-0014700-0C 20 23
B1111-210-D00 2 156 B2303-280-000 10 23 B9141-372-000 26 24 HX-0015000-0F 17 ]
BI111-232-000 2 25 | B2304-210-DO0 10 3 HX-0015000-01 17 12
B1115-232-0A0 12 68 B2306-210-D00 10 4 CM-2001000-01 20 14 HX-0015000-0K 17 11
B1115-232-000 12 72 | B2312-210-D00 12 67 | CM-3001000-01 20 15 | HX-0033900-00— 6 38
B1116-210-D00 2 12 B2313-280-000 10 13 CM-3001001-01 20 43 HX-0040700-00 20 24
B1116-804-000 12 23 | B2401-210-DO0 12 17 | CM-3002000-B2 2 34 | HX-0041000-00 20 2§
B1124-280-000 2 26 B2408-210-D00 12 18 CM-3002000-02 2 35
31125 280-000 2 27 | B2411-210-000 12 25 | CM-3002001-Al 2 31 | MAO-11532000 20 49
B1126-552-000 2 28 B2414-280-0A0 12 26 CM-3002001-01 2 30 MA0-72003000 22 28
B1144-210-000 4 48 | B2415-280-0A0 12 27 | CQ-2500000-FO 16 15 | MDP-170R1900 4 ©8
B1148-555-000 2 66 B2416-280-000 12 28 €Q-2522000-00 2 7 MDP-170R1902 26 29
31202 280-000 4 11 | B2417-280-000 12 29 | CQ-2522000-00 8 9 | MDP-500B1100 4 65
B1203-280-000 4 20 B2418-280-000 12 30 €Q-2522000-00 16 21 MDP-500B1102 26 30
RB1206-210-D00 4 12 B2421-280-0A0 12 31 CS-079101A-SH — 6 29 MDP-500B1400 4 GG
B1212 210-D00 4 49 | B2423-280-00A 12 32 | CS-080081C-SH 8 43 | MDP-500B1402 26 27
RB1223-771-000 4 13 B2423-280-008B 12 33 CS-080081C-SH 12 74 MDP-500B1600 4 67
B1223-771-000 2 22 B2423-280-00C 12 34 CS-1000811-SP 8 44 MDP-500B1602 26 28
B1229-232-000 9 6 B2423-280-00D 12 35 CS-1201010-SH 8 45 M1001-590-000 20 )
B1230-210-D00 4 9 | B2423-280-00E 12 36 | CS-147121A-SH 4 37 | M1002-580-0A0 20 G
B1231 210-D00 4 10 B2424-280-000 1237 M1003-590-000 20 7
B1401 280-000 4 55 B2426-280-00B 28 43 D1401-L7V-V00— 4 56 M1010-590-000 22 6
B1402 280-000 4 57 | B2426-280-000 12 63 | DI1405-L7A-MO0O— 4 60 [ M1011-590-000 22 7
B1403 280-000 4 58 | B2426-280-000 28 42 | D1818-282-N0O 8 39 | M1012-590-000 22 8
B1404 280-000 4 21 B2509-704-000 14 19 D2101-L7A-MAO — 9 8 M1030-590-000 22 23
B1404-280-000 4 29 | B2545-280-000 ~ 10 7 | D2426-MMC-KOO 28 46 | M1031-590-000 22  2d
B1405 280-000 4 59 52548-280-000ﬁ:;4 25 D2426-282-C00 12 65 M3002-580-00B 20 ]
31407 210-D00 4 24 | B2549-280-000 4 26 | D2426-282-CO0 28 45 | M3002-690-00A 22 4
B1411 552-0A0 4 61 | B2557-280-00A-$~14 27 | D2502-232-D00 — 6 24 | M3002-590-00B 22 &
R1411-552-000 4 62 | B2557-280-008 % 14 28 | D2587-L8W-BOO 12 38 | M3003-580-000 22 2l
B1411 804-A00 8 27 | B2557-280-00C 14 29 | D2588-L8W-BOO 12 39 | M3003-590-00A 20 8
B1411 804-B00 8 28 | B2557-280-00D 14 30 | D3112-L4B-BO0 10 16 | M3004-511-00A 22 20
B1411 804-C00 8 29 B2557-280-00E 14 31 D8113-555-B00 30 16 M8002-430-000 2 1
B1411 804-D00 8 30 | B2617-771-000 12 77 | D8204-555-D00 30 32 | M8510-590-AA0 22 |
B1411 804-000 4 19 | B2707-761-000 2 16 M8510-590-BA0 22 2
B1411 804-000 4 27 | B3107-804-000 10 14 | EA-9500B01-00 16 22 | M8520-580-0A0 22 34
Bl1414 232-000 4 64 | B3112-761-000 10 15 | EA-9500B01-00 17 7 | M8520-580-0A0 24 18
B1414 232-000 14 17 B3114-232-000 10 17 EA-9500B01-00 20 18 M8520-590-0A0 22 22
B1419 026-000 16 11 B3114-771-000 2 29 EA-9500B01-00 22 13 M8520-590-0A0 24 11
R1506 352-000 26 12 | B3119-771-000 10 19 | EA-9500B02-00 20 26 | MB540-580-0A0 20 10
B1513 210-D00 6 23 R3120-125-000 10 20 EA-9502B05-00 22 11 M8599-590-AA0 22 16
R1515 210-D00 6 26 | B3120-372-000 26 3 | E8523-304-000 22 19 | M8599-500-0A0 22 15
B1529 890-00C-A 2 67 B3121-372-000 26 4 £9567-319-000 20 16 M8601-590-AA0 20 |
B1649-161-000 12 24 | B3123-352-000 12 71 | E9607-603-000 22 37 [ M8602-590-AA0 20 2
B1802-210-D00 8 19 | B3126-012-000 10 21 | E9609-603-000 20 17 | M8G04-590-AA0 20 4
B1808-980-000 8 31 | B3126-012-000 12 70 M8G04-590-0A0 20 3
B1812-n80-0A0 8 32 | B3129-053-000 10 18 | GAF-01007000 4 50 | M86G06-590-0A0 22 3
B1812 980-000 8 33 | B3132-552-000 10 22 | GCT-02906000 26 25 | M8901-590-AA0 20 11
R1813-980-000 8 4 | B3205-210-000 2 G8 | GPF-060G00A0 30 18 | M8901-590-BA0 20 12
R1815-980-000 8 35 B3212-761-000 2 60 GPF-06080000 30 17 M9001-590-0A0 24 1
B1816-980-000 8 37 | B3213-205-000 4 72 | GPK-570010B0 22 36 | M9002-580-0A0 24 9
B1817-210-DAD 28 50 B3214-047-000 2 76 GPK-570010B0 24 20 M9003-590-0A0 24 2
B1818-280-000 8 38 | B3413-552-000 10 24 | G1216-870-000 4 38 | M9004-590-0A0 24 3
B1819-280-000 8 40 B3501-210-000 16 10 G6705-152-U0A 20 44 M9008-580-0A0 24 q
B1820-210-D00 8 10 | B3504-280-000 8 6 M9011-590-0A0 22 2%
B1820-215-PAO-A 8 13 | B3505-280-000 8 5 | 11A-0030300-0A 20 5! M9012-590-0A0 22 35
B1821-210-D00 8 12 | B3506-280-000 16 12 | 11A-0030300-0A 24 17 | M9012-590-0A0 24 19
B1822-215-P00 8 14 | B3507-280-000 16 13 | 11A-0042500-00 —20 50 | M9013-590-0A0 22 34
B1828-D80-0BB 8 42 | B3508-280-000 16 16 | 11A-0042500-00 24 16 | M9013-590-0A0 24 21
B1836-210-D00 8 18 | B3509-210-p00 16 7 | 11D-0005700-0A 6 17 | M9017-580-0A0 —24 12
B1901 210-DAO 4 23 | B3509-280-000 16 17 | 1D-0005700-0A 14 54 | M9020-580-AA0 24 0
B1901-210-DCO 4 22 | B3518-280-000 16 18 | 11D-0013500-00 4 41 M9020-580-0A0 24 &
B1901 280-0BO 4 14 | B8101-210-AAB 30 5 | 1D-0013500-00 14 53 | M9021-580-0A0 24 1b
B1901-280-000 4 15 | B8103-980-000 26 32 | 1D-0013500-00 22 26 | M9022-590-0A0 24 7
B1903-210-000 4 95 | B8105-210-AAA 30 6 | IIF-0041010-00 22 17 | M9023-590-0A0 24 8
B1903 280-000 4 16 B8108-555-0A0 30 26 1IF-0041050-P0 22 18 M9024-580-0A0 24 14
B1903 652-000 4 17 | B8133-019-000 26 33 | 1IK-0165101-20 26 47 | M9028-580-0A0 24 13
B1903 652-000 4 928 | B8153-771-000 30 15 | 1K-0165400-00 26 48 | M9031-590-0A0 24 10
R1904-280-000 4 30 | B8202-205-000 —26 16 | HK-0266500-80 20 19

2 oSl




N UMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS #: 4|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REY
T ¥W___NO hiikiid N cnff o No ik id T NO
NM -3034000-SF 20 27 | SK-3311601-SE 26 56 §S-6090440-SP 8 7 WP-0480856-SP 2 hh
NM -6030003-SC 20 28 | SK-3311601-SE 30 33 55-6090620-SP 2 45 WP-0482086-SD 10 8
NM - 6040000-SN 12 10 | SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-6090670-TP 4 63 WP-0501016-SD 12 4h
NM -6050001-SE 18 13 SK-3382001-SE 22 14 §§-6091510-SP 16 24 WP-0550836-SC 20 42
NM —-6050001-SE 18 17 | SK-3482001-SE 20 52 SS-6110420-TP 14 67 WP-0553216-SD 12 62
NM - 6050001 -SP 12 40 | SK-3482001-SE 22 33 SS-6110430-TP 12 63 WP-0560860-SE 6 21
NM -6050001-SP 26 43 | SK-3482001-SE 26 55 §S-6110480-Sp 8§ 5] WP-0560860-SE 6 43
NM -6060001-SC 2 20 | SK-3483201-SE 30 34 SS-6110610-TP 2 42 WP-0621016-SD 14 71
NM -6060001-SC 26 35 | SL-4030681-SF 20 29 §S-6110610-TP 2 43 WP-0651001-SC 14 72
NM -6060001-SE 20 48 | SL-4030881-SF 22 9 §§-6110610-TP 6 18 WP-0651001-SC 20 40
NM -6080721-SE 30 25 | SL-4030891-SC 20 30 SS-6110610-TP 14 62 WP-0651056-SD 10 34
NM -6120001-SE 30 27 | SL-4031091-SC 6 33 §S8-6110610-TP 14 65 WP-0651646-SC 2 10
NM-6160511-SE 18 18 | SL-4031291-SC 14 56 SS-6110810-TP 10 29 WP-0651646-SC 2636
NM -6540023-SB 6 48 [ SL-4040691-SC 22 30 SS-6111140-Sp 2 3 WP-0671016-SE 30 20
NS -6090310-SP 2 32 SL-4040881-SF 20 31 SS-6111140-SP 2 73 WP-0740516-SP 26 14
NS -6090310-SP 2 33 SL-4040881-SF 20 36 §§-6111210-SP 14 569 WP-0871602-SE 30 23
NS -6110310-SP 2 79 | SL-4041081-SF 20 33 §S-6120930-SP 12 56 WP-0952616-SD 8 8
NS -6110310-SP 26 9 | SL-4041091-SC 20 32 §§-6120930-SP 16 6 WP-1302501-SE 30 28
NS -6110420-SP 12 41 SL-4041091-SC 20 37 SS-6121212-TP 8 34 WP-1702600-S0 18 19
NS -6110420-SP 12 42 | SL-4041091-SC 20 38 S§§-6151142-TP 14 68 WS-0310702-KS 20 46
NS -6120310-SP 10 33 SL-4041291-8C 4 42 SS-6151220-SP 8 53 WS-0451040-KP 28 63
NS-6120310-SP 12 43 SL-4041291-SC 14 55 SS-61561220-SP 14 69 WS-0510002-KN 18 10
NS -6120310-SP 26 13 SL-4041291-SC 22 31 SS-6151412-TP 4 32 WS-0510002-KN 26 a4
NS -6150310-SP 6 25 | SL-4051081-SF 20 39 SS-6681712-TP 4 33 WS-0610002-KN 20 a7
NS -6150310-SP 12 75 | SL-4061091-SC 4 43 SS-7080510-TP 4 71 WS-0621210-KR 30 21
NS -6660410-SH 129 | SL-9082091-SE 30 12 §§-7090410-SP 12 67 WS-0861410-KR 30 24
NS -6660430-SP 8 47 | SM-1033501-SC 20 40 S§-7090620-TP 10 30 WS-1253010-KN 30 20
NS -6660430-SP 12 11 SM-3065052-TC 20 45 SS-7110710-Sp 12 54
NS -6660430-SP 22 32 | SM-4031851-SR 20 34 SS-7110710-SP 28 64 100-04109 211
SM-4051405-SE 18 12 SS-7110740-TP~—12 58 105-02300 2 47
I’A -2502507-A0 6 12 SM-6040602- TP 12 76 S§8-7110740-TP 14 35 105-23504 8 20
I'B-0000100-00 26 52 SM-6051202-TP 26 42 SS-7110840-8p 2 46 106- 18304 2 00
' -0252040-A0 26 39 | SM-6061002-TP 6 45 SS-7110840-SP 4 46 110-43007 12 20
') -0320540-01 26 50 | SM-6061610-SC 18 6 SS-7110840-SP 6 40 110-43304 34 <1
I"J -0325260-01 26 53 SM-6061802-TP 6 36 §8-7110840-SP 6 42 110-72402 % ¢ i)
1'J -3010652-01 26 40 | SM-6061802-TP 6 37 S§-7110840-Sp 6 52 110-93606 2
I’J -3040605-01 6 50 | SM-6062002-TP 14 61 SS-7110840-SP 8§ 52 111-55108 10 30
1I'J -3090052-01 26 54 SM-6067552-TP 2 18 S8-7110840-Sp 12 55 111-55207 30 31
'} -3090052-03 26 41 SM-6067562-TP 26 34 SS-T7111110-TP 8 55 111-58300 07
'S -0200062-KH 26 6 SM-8053002-TP 12 19 SS-7111120-8p 10 31 111-58409 8
'S -0400142-KH 4 5] SM-8060602-TP 14 50 S§8-7111410-SP 4 45 111-58516 30 1
'V -1505080-A0 26 46 | SM-8060602-TP 14 51 §S-7151120-SP 4 36 111-568607 00
I'X -0505020-00 26 49 | SM-8060612-TP 4 39 SS-8080310-TP 14 70 111-59001 10 14
SM-8061612-TP 4 40 S§-8090610-SP 10 12 112-80856 22
RC-0470611-KP — 9 11 SM-9061203-SE 30 19 SS-8110310-8P 4 53 113-92107 6 19
RC -0560711-KP 2 69 | SM-9082023-SE 30 22 SS-8110310-8p 28 41 135-00400 G 44
RE -0300000-KO 8 15 | 8S-1060210-TP 12 61 §§-8110422-TP 2 17 135-02307 PRI
RE -0500000-K0 2 70 | SS-1110640-TP 12 52 SS-8110422-TP 2 72 135-06415 = G20
RE -0500000-K0 12 44 SS-1110640-TP 28 23 SS-8110510-SP 4 52 135-08403 8 &b
RE ~0600000-K0 6 49 | SS-1110640-TP 28 27 SS-8110520-TP 8 46 135-08700 — 8 22
R -0700000-KO — 14 32 | SS-2060510-SP 4 69 SS-8111610-SP 4 13 135-08809 — 8 2
RE -0900000-K0 8 48 | S§-2110920-TP 14 63 SS-8150510-TP =—14 34 135-08908 —— 8 24
RO -0922702-00 2 7 §§-2110930-8P 14 33 SS-8150822-TP 6 39 135-09153 8 20
RO - 1542401-00 4 54 S§8-3090610-SP 2 36 S§-8160822-TP 8 b4 135-09500 — ] |
§8-3151012-TR 14 64 S§-8160822-Tp 12 59 135-09609 = ) )
SD-0500091-TP 12 46 SS-4090715-SP 2 37 SS-8660512-TP 14 52 135-09708 — )" )
5D -0500803-TP 1247 | SS-4110515-SP 14 66 SS-8660530-TP 4 34 135-09807 — (%
S0 -0530221-SP 9 12 S§-4110515-Sp 16 5 §5-8660610-TP 4 35 135-09955 — R 5
§D-0630221-SP—10 25 | SS-4110715-SP 14 57 SS-8661012-TP 12 60 135-13205 10 8
SDh-0601021-SP 26 11 S§8-4110715-SP 14 58 8§5-9151740-CP 10 32 135- 13304 10 ¢
SD-0640211-SP—9 13 $S-4110715-8P 16 14 SS-9661230-CP 4 74 135-15507 17 ]
8D -0640391-TP 6 27 S§-4110715-SP 16 23 ST-4031011-0R 22 12 135- 16208 14 24
SD-0640391-TP—10 27 SS-4110715-Sp 17 8 ST-4031611-0R 22 10 135- 17206 14 18
&§D-0640482-SP 10 28 §§-4110715-SP 17 10 135- 17404 14 20
5D -0650305-TP 12 48 | SS-4110715-SP 26 7 TA-0750704-R0 2 48 135-17800— 14 36
SD-0720321-Tp 10 26 S§S5-4110715-SP 26 8 TA-1050504-R0 2 54 135-17909 —~ 1437
SD-0790311-TP 1249 SS-4110815-SP 9 14 TA-1250406-R0 2 49 135- 18006 — 14 38
SD-0790601-SP— 6 28 | SS-4111015-SP 2 38 TA-1250406-R0 2 50 135-18105—~—— 14 39
SD-0800321-THI 22 29 | SS-4150715-SP 2 40 TA-1250406-R0 2 5l 135-18352 — 14 42
SD -0800341-SP— 6 30 8§8-41560715-SP 2 41 TA-1470704-RO 2 52 136-1850] — 14 40
S -0800341-Sp 6 3l S§8-4150715-SP 6 54 TA-2100904-R0 2 53 135-18600 14 a4
SD -0800342-TP 6 46 S§8-4151215-SP 2 44 135- 18600 ~— 28 2
SD -0801021-TP 8§ 49 8S-4151215-SP 6 41 WP-0450000-SD 1212 135-18659 28 |
5D -1000401-SP—6 32 | SS-4151215-Sp 6 47 WP-0450801-SD 14 60 135-18709 — 14 47
SD-1100301-TP 12 50 | SS-6060410-TP 8 50 WP-0450801-SD 26 10 135-18709 48 3
SK-3311601-SE 26 31 §58-6080340-Sp 4 70 WP -0450846-SP 12 61 135-18808 — 14 41

—-32 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REVF
Shift H NO ga iy T NO ki NO Gl )i NO

135-18907 14 22 141-03352 8 17 141-16503 28 35

135-29003 16 8 141-03352 28 48 141-16602 28 33

135-30357 16 9 141-03402 8 1 141-16701 28 36

135-33104 14 23 141-03501 8 36 141-17501 30 1

135-33104 28 37 141-03659 8 56 141-18053 30 2

135-38152 2 23 141-03659 28 49 141-18152 30 3

135-424 02 28 11 141-04152 — 6 1 141-18251 30 4

136-424 51 28 10 141-04202 — 6 2 141-20000 28 40

135-42501 28 12 141-04301 — 6 3 141-20109 28 51

136-429 15 14 45 141-04400 — 6 4 141-20208 28 52

135-129 15 28 14 141-04509 6 5 141-20307 28 54

136-42964 28 13 141-04608 — 6 6 141-20406 28 55

135-43012 14 48 141-04707 — 6 8 141-20505 28 53

136-43012 28 15 141-04806 — 6 11 141-21255 28 61

135-44705 —~— 6 22 141-04905 — 6 9 141-21263 28 60

135-48003 28 31 141-05001 — 6 10 141-21354 28 62

135-48102 — 28 8 141-05100 — 6 i 141-21701 28 56
135-48151 28 7 141-05209 — 6 15 141-21800 28 57
135-48201 —— 28 9 141-05308 — 6 16 141-21909 28 58
13548300 — 28 38 141-05407 — 14 43 141-22006 28 59
135-48508 14 46 141-05506 — 6 5l 170-07402 30 10
135-48508 28 5 141-05902 6 13 178-45009 20 13
1365-484557 28 4 141-06009 6 14

135-48607 14 49 141-06108 6 53 225-29473 2 75
135-486 07 28 6 141-06553 26 37 225-29481 2 74
135-51205 26 2 141-06652 26 45 225-37658 2 61
135-51254 26 1 141-07502 10 1 225-38151 2 62
135-54506 28 32 141-07601 12 66 225-38300 2 63
135-61303 28 21 141-07700 10 2 225-38409 2 64
135-61352 28 20 141-07809 12 73 229-30309 18 14
135-61360 28 19 141-08401 12 1 229-30358 18 1
135-61402 28 25 141-08500 12 2 229-30408 18 10
136-614451 28 24 141-08609 12 3 229-30507 18 9
135-62400 — 14 21 141-08708 12 4 229-30705 18 7
135-62509 28 22 141-08807 12 6 229-30804 18 5
135-62608 28 26 141-08906 12 7 229-30903 18 4
135-71906 26 57 141-08955 12 5 229-31000 18 3
135-71906 28 17 141-09250 12 15 229-31109 18 2
135-7190565 28 16 141-09300 12 16 229-31208 18 15
135-72003 26 58 141-09607 12 64 229-31307 18 11
135-72003 28 18 141-09607 28 44 229-31406 18 8
1365-73407 26 60 141-10001 14 1

1356-73407 28 39 141-10100 — 14 3

135-74009 == 9 9 141-10209 14 4

137 86306 2 14 141-10308 14 2

138-12102 8 4] 141-10407 14 5

138-12402 26 15 141-10704 — 14 12

138-16608 2 24 141-10803 14 13

138-16855— 8 21 141-11504 14 8

138-17754 30 13 141-11603 14 10

138-60200 6 34 141-11702 14 9

138-60408 26 38 141-11801 14 11

138-60606 6 35 141-12304 14 6

13943204 26 5 141-12403 14 7

141-00309 2 39 141-13658 2 58

141-00108 2 2 141-13666 2 587

141-00457 2 1 141-14102 16 |

141-00507 2 56 141-14201 16 2

141-00606 2 80 141-14300 — 16 3

141-00705 2 6 141-14409 — 16 4

141-00754 — 2 5 141-14508 4 44

141-00903 2 8 141-15158 17 1

141-01000 2 9 141-15257 17 2

141-01109 2 10 141-15356 17 3

141-02107 4 2 141-15455 — 17 6

141-02206 4 3 141-15554 17 4

141-02305 4 4 141-15653 17 5

141-02104 4 1 | 141-16107 — 14 14 VKQ\% e\

141-02503 4 5 141-16107 28 28

141-02602 4 6 141-16206 14 15

141-02701 4 7 141-16206 28 34

141-02800 4 8 141-16305 14 16

141-03105 8 3 141-16305 28 30

14108154 8 2 141-16404 14 73

141-03253 8 16 141-16404 28 29

141-04253 28 47 141-16503 26 59

- 33 -




MEMO

=34




MEMO

[

- 35—







BLEIKKE
7182 AP T EMEr8-2-1 BRI AR

TEL. 03-3480-1111(L}) TEL. 03-3480-1113(¥ 1 Y1 )
SHELVRE, BT
JUKI CORPORATION o, ety
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU- 8 H), TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONI - 03(3430)4001-5

FAX :03(3430)4909 - 4914 4984
TELEX J22967

BION—VYR FETRBBOEDFELCERT I EMHY ET,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity withoul notica.

BoOA—Y YR M, 199651 2HNEOMALRCHRLELOTYT,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1996.
96 - 12 finted in Japin (F




